

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 74 of 2024**

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD., **versus** DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX

Order Sheet

03/09/2024	Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, Counsel for the appellant. Ms. Ankita Gourha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amit Choudhari, Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to rectify the defect, failing which, the tax case shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Vishakha
-------------------	---