



CGHC010072882024

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**TAXC No. 74 of 2024**

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD., **versus** DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX

Order Sheet

08/07/2026	Mr. Rishabh Agrawal, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondent. Heard on I. A No.1/2026, an application for condonation of delay in filing the paper book. On due consideration of the reasons assigned in the application and the submission of learned counsel for the appellant, I.A. No.1/2026 is allowed. Delay in filing of paper book is hereby condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further. List this case along with TAXC No.99/2024. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	